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EDUCATIONAL STATISTICS OF THE PUBLIC—Continued. 

PROVINCES. 

Ontario 

Quebec 

Nova Scotia 

New Brunswick 

Manitoba 

British Columbia 

Prince Edward Island 

The Territories 

Canada 

TEACHERS . 

Public 
Schools. 

Other 
Schools. 

8,336 518 

5,020 4,277 

2,340 73 

1,669 66 

IT 902 

219 9 

487 36 

+ 
+ 

+ 

18,973 4,949 

REVENUE. 

Govern­
ment. 

8 
•1,602,813 

248,410 

216,430 

142,681 

98,654 

207,820 

114,570 

121,057 

Other 
Sources. 

8 
3,168,498 

1,150,635 

530,145 

268,036 

401,689 

II 

36,542 

Total 
Expendi­

ture. 

2,752,435 5,555,545 

8 
4,076,241 

1,399,045 

746,575 

410,717 

636,592 

207,820 

151,112 

121,057 

7,749,159 

* Including Clergy Reserve Fund. If Includes all teachers. 
II Schools are supported entirely by Government, 
t No returns. 

1436. In the Year Book, 1889, a concise history was given of 
all the principal higher educational institutions in the country, 
which it is not considered necessary, at present, to repeat, but the 
following summary table will show that the value of their build­
ings, endowments, &c, was upwards of $12,000,000, and that some 
9,000 students were attending them. If the students' attending 
these institutions, as well as those receiving tuition at a large 
number of private establishments, particulars of which cannot 
be obtained, are added to the pupils of the public, high and nor­
mal schools, it will be seen that the whole number of those under­
going instruction of some kind is considerably over one million, 
so that more than one-fifth of the population of Canada is at the 
present time receiving direct education. 
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