## EDUCATIONAL STATISTICS OF THE PUBLIC-Continued.

Provinces.	Teachers.		Revenue.		Total
	Public Schools.	Other Schools.	Govern- ment.	Other Sources.	Expendi- ture.
			\$	\$	\$
Ontario	8,336	518	*1,602,813	3,168,498	4,076,241
Quebec	5,020	4,277	248,410	1,150,635	1,399,045
Nova Scotia	2,340	73	216,430	530,145	746,575
New Brunswick	1,669	66	142,681	268,036	410,717
Manitoba	¶ 902		98,654	401,689	636,592
British Columbia	219	9	207,820	<b></b>	207,820
Prince Edward Island	487	36	114,570	36,542	151,112
The Territories	<b>+</b>	<b>#</b>	121,057		121,057
Canada	18,973	4,949	2,752,435	5,555,545	7,749,159

<sup>\*</sup> Including Clergy Reserve Fund. ¶ Includes all teachers.

|| Schools are supported entirely by Government.

‡ No returns.

1436. In the Year Book, 1889, a concise history was given of all the principal higher educational institutions in the country, which it is not considered necessary, at present, to repeat, but the following summary table will show that the value of their buildings, endowments, &c., was upwards of \$12,000,000, and that some 9,000 students were attending them. If the students attending these institutions, as well as those receiving tuition at a large number of private establishments, particulars of which cannot be obtained, are added to the pupils of the public, high and normal schools, it will be seen that the whole number of those undergoing instruction of some kind is considerably over one million, so that more than one-fifth of the population of Canada is at the present time receiving direct education.